IN-R
Large Display Tachometer Indicator
Installation Guide.
2
IN-R Installation Guide Index.
SECTION 1. - Description and Ordering Information. Page 3
SECTION 2. - Specifications. Page 3
SECTION 3. - Casing and display. Page 4
3.1 - Case dimensions. Page 4
3.2 - Front panel. Page 4
3.3 - Display shortcuts. Page 4
3.4 - Display brightness. Page 4
SECTION 4. - Wiring. Page 5
4.1 - Pinouts. Page 5
4.2 - Position the input jumpers. Page 5
4.3 - Wire the analogue input module. Page 6
4.4 - Wire the relays. Page 7
4.5 - Wire the analogue output. Page 7
4.6 - Wire the function pins. Page 7
4.7 - Wire the power supply. Page 7
SECTION 5. - Setup & Calibration. Page 8
5.1 - Enter PIN. Page 8
5.2 - Input setup. Page 8
5.3 - Averaging. Page 8
5.4 - Analogue output setup. Page 8
5.5 - Edit calibration PIN. Page 9
SECTION 6. - Setpoint Setup. Page 9
6.1 - Enter PIN. Page 9
6.2 - Edit setpoints. Page 9
6.3 - Edit setpoint PIN. Page 10
SECTION 7. - Setpoint Direct Access. Page 10
SECTION 8. - Reset PIN Numbers. Page 10
3
IN-R